

SLP(C)No. 1873-1887 OF 2002
ITEM No.20

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.1873-1887/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2000 in LPA 1273/99 & dated 07/08/2001 in 252, 238, 243, 246, 471, 509 535, 536, 537, 740, 847, 1118, 1120, 1126 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDGI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)Nos.952-953/2002-(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional affidavit)

SLP(C)No.5340/2002-(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and substitution of deceased respondent No.2 and exemption from filing c/copy of the reference order and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.1909-1917 and 13041 of 2002 and 19492/2003-(With office report)

SLP(C)Nos.6029-6033/2002

SLP(C)Nos.6034-6035/2002-(With appln.(s) for substitution of LR's. of deceased respondent No.2 and exemption from filing reference order and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.7584-7585/2002-(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.15191-15193/2002-(-With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No.4080/2003-(With appln.(s) for substitution and office report)

Date : 12/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

..2/-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gian Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Hooda, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Substitution application for bringing LRs. of petitioner No.1 is allowed.
Issue notice to the proposed LRs. of deceased respondent No.2.
Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents in these matters.
Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent-State to file counter affidavit.
List these matters after service on all the respondents is complete.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master