

SLP(C)No. 1873-1887 OF 2002
ITEM No.3 & 65

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1873-1887/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2001 in LPA 252, 238, 243, 248, 471, 509, 535, 536, 537, 740, 847, 1118, 1120, 1126 of 2001 and 28.11.2000 in LPA 1273/99 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDGI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.13041/2002, SLP(C)No.15191-15193/2002, SLP(C)No.16957-16959/2004,
SLP(C)No.1909-1917/2002, SLP(C)No.19492/2003, SLP(C)No.4080/2003,
SLP(C)No.5340/2002, SLP(C)No.6029-6033/2002, SLP(C)No.6034-6035/2002,
SLP(C)No.7584-7585/2002, SLP(C)No.952-953/2002 and
SLP(C)No.26252-26254/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 03/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhava Dutt Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Delay condoned.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER