

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 51 OF 2005

JAI NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion the name of appellant No.1 (d) from the array of parties)

(With office report dt. 24.1.2007)

Date: 22/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for deleting the name of appellant No. 1(d)

the

from the array of parties is accepted at the risk of

appellants.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master