

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 98-112 OF 2005

CHANDGI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 146-148 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 150-152 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since the matter is listed after a long time learned counsel for the appellants in all the appeals are directed to verify the record and the office report and to take appropriate steps for confirming service upon unserved respondents. For the purpose fresh notice is to be issued. Additional dasti service is allowed. Appellants have to file process fee within two weeks. Dasti service is allowed to be forwarded through concerned trial court/civil court. Appellants have to provide details of the concerned court to the Registry at the earliest. States authorities are permitted to be served through the standing counsel.

List the matter on 26.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar