

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 98-112 OF 2005

CHANDGI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 114-115 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 122-124 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 133-134 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 135 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 136-144 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 146-148 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 150-152 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 47 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 51 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 88-92 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 93-94 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 96 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for any of the litigants.

Appellants have to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents in the concerned SLPs before 17.12.2008.

Registry has to explain and to disclose proper proof of minor respondents as pointed out in office report dated 25.11.2008 to the undersigned within a week in writing

List the matter on 17.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar