

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 13904-13906/2009(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in RFA No. 2279/2000 &  
RFA No. 2636/2000 and 24.09.2008 in RFA 369/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER KUMAR &amp; ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln.  
and office report)

Date: 30/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that in so far as the third SLP(No.13906/2009) the High Court judgment referring to the date of acquisition as 30.1.1989 is incorrect and the said case also relates to the same acquisition as the first two cases that is under notification dated 16.12.1988. In view of the said submission:

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.1 to 19, on the application for condonation of delay and on SLPs.

Tag with C.A.No.51/2005.

(Pawan Kumar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

AR-CUM-PS

Court Master