

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 20-22/2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25428-
25430/2009

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated
30.9.2009 and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 30.9.2009, this Court directed notice recording
the submission of learned counsel for the petitioner that
even the third petition - (SLP No.25430/2009 @ CC NO.
13906/2009) related to the acquisition dated 16.12.1988
and not 30.1.1989.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has now made an
application (I.A. No.20-22) submitting that he had
committed a mistake in making the said submission and
that the third SLP (SLP(C) 25430/2009) actually related
to acquisition of a different date namely, 30.1.1989 and
he had filed the joint SLP as reliance in both cases was
on earlier order dated 13.5.2009. If that is so, SLP(C)
No.25430/2009 could not have been filed along with the
first two SLPs. There is virtually misjoinder of the
cases.

.....2.

In view of the above, accepting the applications,
SLP(C) No.25430/2009 is dismissed with liberty to file a
separate SLP. I.A. Nos.20-22 stand disposed of.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master