

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 4, 5, 6, 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 146-148 OF 2005 &
I.A.Nos. 4-5 in C.A.Nos. 150-152 of 2005

HARDAT SINGH(DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.No.4 (Appln(s) for deleting the name of proforma
respondent No. 6 from the array of parties in CA-147/2005)

I.A.No.5:(Appln.for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of
deceased sole appellant in CA-146/2005)

I.A.No.6 (Appln. For c/delay in filing substitution appln. Of
sole appellant in CA-146/2005)

I.A.No.7 (Appln. for setting aside the abatement)

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 (Appln. For deleting the names of proforma
respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in CA-150/2005 and R.Nos. 3 & 7 in CA-
152/2005 and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

All the I.As are allowed.

I.A.No.4 in C.A. No.147/05 and I.A.Nos. 4 and 5 in
C.A.Nos. 150 and 152 of 2005 are allowed, in terms of the
prayer, at the risk of the applicant.

(Kusum Syal)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master