

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25428-
25430/2009

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned within a
week that why this matter is listed on today, though notices
were issued only on 5.5.2010.

Await service.

List again on 19.7.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar