

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25428-25430/2009

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 03/12/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Proof of service filed on record is not proper.

This fact is to be placed before the Registrar  
(Judl.) to issue necessary circular conveying the Bar that  
there must be proper proof of service on record without  
fail.

If petitioner fails to file proper proof of service  
on or before 3.1.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj