

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 98-112 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

CHANDGI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 114-115 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 122-124 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 133-134 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 135 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 136-144 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 146-148 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14714 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 150-152 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18359-18369 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33010 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 47 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 51 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 88-92 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 93-94 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 96 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Item No.91

-2-

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mrs.Amita Gupta, adv
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv,
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Rr-Ex-Parte
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CA Nos.98-112/2005

Learned counsel for the appellant and the respondents are present.

CA Nos.133-134/2005

Nemo present.

CA No.135/2005

Nemo present.

CA Nos.136-144/205

Nemo present.

All the appeals are ready. Original records have not been called in view of the order dated 3.1.2005 passed by the Ld. Registrar. Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.
Item No.91 -2-

SLP(C) No.18359-18369/2009

Application has been filed for deleting respondent No.3 from the array of the respondents and the same shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

SLP(C) No.14714/2010

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Since the matter is a complete one, therefore, appropriate steps shall be taken by the Registry for listing the same before the Hon'ble Court on their own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd