

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25428-25430/2009

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondent Nos.1 and 2 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the vakalatname within a week's time. He seeks three weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

List again on 18.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR