

&

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.10 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18359-
18369/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in RFA No. 324/2001
& RFA No. 371/2001 & RFA No. 372/2001 & RFA No. 374/2001 & RFA No.
1729/2001 & RFA No. 2638/2000 & RFA No. 2649/2000 & RFA No.
3979/2002 & RFA No. 3980/2002 & RFA No. 4992/2001 & RFA No.
4994/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGAT RAM ETC.ETC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of proforma R.No.3 in SLP(C)No.
18362/2009 from the array of parties and with office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Vikram,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk
of the petitioner.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER