

ITEM NO.33

Court No.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14486/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2012 in RFA No.6125/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 98-112 of 2005.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master