

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14486/2013

DEVENDER KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sushaw Gupta,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dr. Monia Gusain,Advocate proposes to appear for both the  
respondents. The learned counsel is granted four weeks' time for filing  
vakalatnama and counter affidavit.  
List again on 25.10.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|