

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14486/2013

DEVENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Juhi Chawla,Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Juhi Chawla, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of all the respondents. She seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.  
List again on 22.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.07.21  
16:07:48 IST  
Reason: