

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 6/2014, I.A. 7/2014, I.A. 8/2014 in Civil Appeal
135/2005

No(s).

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)Date : 29/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Avnish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Rr-ex-parte

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 8 of 2014 for exemption from filing
official translation of Annexure A-2 is allowed.Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay in filing substitution application and so also
application for substitution of appellant No. 1.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.11.03
16:37:46 SAST
Reason:(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER