

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 7-8/2014, I.A. Nos. 9-10/2014, I.A. Nos. 11-12/2014 in
Civil Appeal No(s). 93-94/2005

SHANTI DEVI ETC. ETC AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 17/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ex-parte

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside and delay condoned in filing the
substitution applications as well as in filing the applications
for setting aside abatement. Substitution applications to bring
legal representatives of the deceased appellant No. 2-Kartar Singh
in these appeals are allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER