

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. No.2/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 88-92/2005

SURESH SINGH AND OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 1 &amp; 2 in Civil Appeal No(s). 136-144/2005

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RI.A. Nos. 1 and 2 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 88-92/2005:

Last opportunity is granted to the counsel for the appellllant (s) to comply with the office report dated 20.11.2014 within four weeks, subject to payment of Rs.500/-, as costs, to be deposited with the SCBA - Advocates' Welfare Fund within seven days' time from today.

I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 136-144/2005:

Delay in filing applications for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased appellant No.4 in C.A. No. 136/2005 is allowed.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS